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Grove Vale Primary School 
Head Teacher - Mrs A J Connop  

Deputy Head Teacher - Mrs M Bunch 
Assistant Head - Mrs S Pickett 

Business Manager - Mr D Thorpe    
School Web Address: www.grovevaleprimary.co.uk  

 

School Holidays and Training Days 2019/2020 
 
Autumn term 2019 

 INSET day: Monday 2 September 2019 – SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 
 First day back: Tuesday 3 September 2019 
 Half-term holiday: Monday 28 October 2019 to Friday 1 November 2019 
 Term ends: Friday 20 December 2019 
 Christmas holiday: Monday 23 December 2019 to Friday 3 January 2020 

 
 

Spring term 2020 
 Term starts: Monday 6 January 2020 
 Half-term holiday: Monday 17 February 2020 to Friday 21 February 2020 
 INSET day: Monday 24 February 2020 – SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 
 First day back: Tuesday 25 February 2020 
 Term ends: Thursday 2 April 2020 
 INSET day: Friday 3 April 2020 – SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 
 Easter holiday: Monday 6 April to Friday 17 April 2020  

 
 

Summer term 2020 

 Term starts: Monday 20 April 2020 
 Early May Bank Holiday - Friday 8 May 2020 - SCHOOL CLOSED 
 Half-term: Monday 25 May 2020 to Friday 29 May 2020 
 INSET day: Friday 26 June 2020 – SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 
 Term ends: Friday 17 July 2020 
 INSET day: Monday 20 July 2020 – SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 
 Summer holiday: Tuesday 21 July to Monday 31 August 2020 
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